

## डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

## भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2021/HQ/Admin/RTI-857

New Delhi: 16.08.2021

Shri Kishorbhai Manjibhai Godhani R/o 95-96, Tejendra Park Society, A. K. Road Surat, Gujarat Mobile-9898029596

Subject: RTI application Fee as per RTI Act 2005.

Reference: Your RTI application dated 08.06.2021 received in this office on 12.08.2021.

Your RTI application dated 08.06.2021 has been received this office along with Court stamp fee of Rs. 50/-

As per RTI Act 2005, Court stamp fee is not accepted as application fee for providing information under RTI Act, 2005 in Central Government Organisations.

As such, you are advised to deposit RTI application fee of Rs. 10/- in the form of IPO (Indian Postal Order)/Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque in favour of DFCCIL, New Delhi, so that further necessary action on your RTI application can be taken at this end.

In this regard, your original RTI application with court stamp fee of Rs. 50/- is returned with this letter. However, a copy of the same is retained for further action.

**DA:** Original RTI application with court stamp fee of Rs. 50/-

(S.K. Roy)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO) E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in

011-23454707

ED853164215IN 17 AUG 2021